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GENERAL NOTES

1 . Composition of monthly return, “Japan Exports & Imports”
This monthly return is composed of two parts. First part contains a table on export whereas
a table on import appears in the second part. Both tables contain the figures “by Commodity,” “by
commodity and Country,” and “by Country and Commodity,” as mentioned bellow :
By Commodity === The value of commodity in terms of 1~4 digits of C.C.F.T.S. (c.f.6).
By Commodity and Country - oo The quantity and value by Commodity (6 digit of C.C.F.T.S.)
and country.
By Country and Commodity: ===+ The value by country and commodity (1 digit of C.C.F.T.
S.).
2 . Coverage of trade statistics
The statistics shown in this monthly return is compiled on the basis of informations contained in

the declarations submitted to the customs for clearance etc, but do not include the following

goods *
(1) Goods of small amount of value of less than 100,000 “yen” (2) Samples and gifts.
(3) Personal effects of travellers. (4) Goods for performance of travelling showmen.
(5) Goods belonging to U.S. and U.N. Armed Forces. (6) Ship’s and aircraft’s stores.
(7) Goods smuggled. (8) Containers of repeated use exclusively for transportation of
cargoes. (9) Specific goodscleared through customs by Air Way Bill. etc.

3. Sources of data
Sources of data are export declarations, reshipment declarations, import declarations, applications
for approval of entrance of foreign goods into bonded warehouse or bonded manufacturing warehouse,
applications for approval of delivery of goods before an import permit, etc.
4 . Regional coverage of “Japan” as reffered to in this return
Through this return the term “Japan” means Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu and Hokkaido as well as the
islands belonging to those areas.
5 . Statistical timing
(1) Exports :
Entry is made to a month to which belongs a date when any ship or aircraft loading the
goods concerned leaves a Japanese port.
{2) Import:

(a) Entry is made to a month to which a date of an import permit belongs.

(b) As regards those goods delivered for domestic commerce prior to an issuance of
import permit, entry is made to a month to which a date of an approval of delivery
belongs.

6 . Classification of goods

i

Goods are classified according to "Commodity Classification for Foreign Trade S tatistics” (C.C.F.T.S.)



(Ministry of Finance Notification No.344 of 1961). This classification is based upon the United
Nation’s “Standard International Trade Classification, Revised.”
7. Classification of goods by Country
In principle, exports are classified by country (place) of destination, whereas imports by country
(place) of origin.
8 . Quantity
The Quantity is indicated in terms of the unit specified against each item in the “Commodity Class-
ification for Foreign Trade statisties” and quantity less then the unit is disregarded.
The unit means a net weight, when reference is made to a weight.
List of abbreviation of units of quantity is attached to page 5 of this return.
9. Value
The value of exports is based upon the FOB value, whereas the value of imports upon the CIF value.
The unit value is 1,000 “yen, A value less than the unit value is disregarded.
10. Marks employed and abbreviation of Countries
(1) The following marke are employed in the colomn of the quantity and value, to indicate the
following;
“—" indicates “nil”
“07 indicates “less than half the prescribed unit”
(2) With respect to the abbreviation of names of Countries, a reference may be made to a
“Statistical Classification of Countries” attached to the end of this return.
(3) % Shows description abbreviated for further information, reffer to Commodity Classification
for Forein Trade Statistics.
O For your information
Any enquiry about this return may be addressed to :
Exports Section, Customs Bureau, Ministry of Finance
3—1—1 Chome Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo, Japan ,
TEL (03) 581-4111 EXT 2518
Japan Tariff Association
Jibiki Daini Bldg.
4-7-8 Kohji-Machi Chiyoda-Ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 263—7221~5



B 5 % ABBREVIATION TABLE

GR «-oereees Grams (7 7_A)

KGeoreeeer Kilo-Grams (%= 27 4)

NOQ oo Raw Number (fH. &, #, ¥, #. [k, &, W, & £, %)
THoee In Thousands (F#&, TH#)

G T eeenen Sets (1)

Mo Metres (% — b L)

SMeereeee Square Metres (FEH ~x— )
CM:eeeees Cubic Metres (3L #— b} V)

Lo oo Litre () v bn)

KL-oeeee Kilo-Litre (X2 1) V)

GTooveeer Gross Tonnage For Vessels (#& } %)
BSeeee Bales (&)

MU--weeee Million Units (B 5 B4r)

DT e Displacemen Tonnage (¥EK I %)

Ky Kilo-Grams (By Metal Content) (X277 A{ER&FHE))

MT eoeenne Metric Tons (} )
KW:oeeeree Kilo Watt Hour (X277 % }77—)
DZ-weeen Dozen (#— )

5% Abbreviations
(I.C.) e Including containers (F2it)
(I.1.)- Including inner packings (M%)
(D.W.) «eee By dry weight (ZRER)

N.E.S.- Not Elsewhere Specified or Included (ZMio b 0) |




£

A 5l

BMOX

6
: 102 1,000/
Export and Import by Year and Month (R 000
. A % A Ef?ctgs/;\(o‘f“%‘?igrt Culmulftiv%\’eg%' t? Dai Eiﬁn‘ﬂ)\(;%ﬂ%i?ﬂ Year,
Export Tmport or Import (—?‘)) - L} A o: cIﬁ;o:t (—p ) Month
o Export Import
BARN36EE | 1,524,814,578 | 2,091,755,681 | (—) 566,941,053 1961
RRF37EE | 1,769,817,267 | 2,029,148,800 | (—) 259,381,423 1962
RRFAIBSE | 1,962,761,744 | 2,425,081,177 | (—) 462,819,433 1963
RRFA39SE | 2,402,348,862 | 2,857,515,493 | (~) 455,166,631 1964
BRFN40%E | 3,042,627,204 | 2,940,846,741 | (—) 101,780,643 1965
BBAMIE | 3,519,500,700 | 3,428,172,558 | (+) 91,328,142 1966
RRRM2E | 3,758,966,022 | 4,198,711,492 | (~) 439,745,470 1967
BBF4S5E | 4,669,798,348 |- 4,675,407,477 | (—) 5,609,129 1968
RBFM4TE | 5,705,405,162 | 5,408,472,791 | (+) 347,932,371 1969
R4S | 6,954,367,150 | 6,797,220,528 | (+) 157,146,631 1970
FREF465E | 8,392,768,263 | 6,909,956,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108 1971
1A | 451,830,513 | 569,139,981 | (—) 117,300,468 | 451,830,513 | 569,139,981 | (—) 117,309,468 | Jan.
28| 594,116,307 | 564,939,078 { (+) 29,177,229 | 1,045,946,820 | 1,134,079,059 | (—)  88,132,239| Feb.
3H | 771,672,855 | 620,143,012 | (+) 151,529,843 | 1,817,619,675 | 1,754,222,071 | (+) 63,397,604 | Mar.
48 | 682,147,216 | 596,139,069 | (+) 86,008,147 | 2,499,766,891 | 2,350,361,140 | (+) 149,405,751| Apr.
5H | 683,433,532 | 594,329,167 | (+) 89,104,365 | 3,183,200,423 | 2,944,690,307 | (+) 238,510,116 | May.
67 | 735,983,499 | 610,330,258 | (+) - 125,653,241 | 3,919,183,922 | 3,555,020,565 | (+) 364,163,357 | Jun.
7TH| 777,612,312 600,751,004 [ (+) 176,861,308 | 4,696,796,234 | 4,155,771,560 | (+) 541,024,665 Jul.
8H | 743,546,839 | 534,093,258 | (+) 209,453,581 | 5,440,343,073 | 4,689,864,827 | (+) 750,478,246 | Aug.
9R | 728,625,331 | 524,583,017 | (+) - 204,042,314 | 6,168,968,404 | 5,214,447,844 | (+) 954,520,560 | Sep.
108 | 706,251,548 | 566,107,721 [(+) 140,143,827 | 6,875,219,952 | 5,780,555,565 | (+) 1,094,664,387 | Oct.
115 | 679,780,716 | 566,027,376 | (+) 113,753,340 | 7,555,000,668 | 6,346,582,641| (+) 1,208,417,727| Nov.
12F | 837,767,595 | 563,373,214 |(+) 274,394,381 | 8,392,768,263 | 6,909,956,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108| Dec.
MM475E | 8,806,072,248-) 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,008,410 1972
| LA | 481,150,464 | 511,142,324 |(—) 29,991,860 | 481,150,464 | 511,142,324 | (~) . 29,991,860 | Jan.
28 | 629,111,840 | 536,334,632 [(+) 92,777,208 | 1,110,262,304 | 1,047,476,956 | (+) 62,785,348 | Feb.
3F | 785,195,262 | 619,384,241 |(+) 165,811,021 | 1,895,457,566 | 1,666,861,197 | (+) 228,596,369 | Mar.
47 | 692,962,950 | 573,684,387 |(+) 119,278,572 | 2,588,420,525 | 2,240,545,584 | (+) 347,874,941 Apr.
58 | 650,899,333 | 601,426,377 |(+) 49,472,956 | 3,239,319,858 | 2,841,971,961 | (+) 397,347,897 | May.
67 | 678,342,653 | 524,665,925 |(+) 153,676,728 | 3,917,662,511 | 3,366,637,886 | (+) 551,024,625 | Jun.
7H | 753,854,635 | = 545,302,081 |(+) 208,552,554 | 4,671,517,146 | 3,911,939,967 | (+) 759,577,179 | Jul.
8H | 746,795,433 | 629,395,968 |(+) 117,399,465 | 5,418,312,579 | 4,541,335,935 | (+) 876,976,644 | Aug.
9H | 814,073,222 | 632,935,317 |(+) 181,137,905 | 6,232,385,801 | 5,174,271,252 | (+) 1,058,114,549 | Sep.
108 | 770,030,628 664,584,274 |(+) - 105,446,354 | 7,002,416,429 | 5,838,855,526 | (+) 1,163,560,903 | Oct.
118 | 777,730,613 662,723,319 |(+) = 115,007,294 { 7,780,147,042 | 6,501,578,845 | (+) 1,278,568,197 | Nov.
128 | 1,025,925,206 | 727,399,993 |(+) 298,525,213 | 8,806,072,248 | 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,093,410 | Dec.
FRF4BSE |10,031,426,859 | 10,404,855,041 | (—) 372,928,182 . 1973
VA | 562,329,739 | 674,998,272 | (—) 112,668,533 | 562,329,739 | 674,998,272 | (—) 112,668,533 | Jan.
2R | 800,168,616 | 681,636,232 {(+) 118,532,384 | 1,362,498,355 | 1,356,634,504 | (+) 5,863,851 | Feb.
3R 797,810,430 | . 740,657,938 [(+) 57,152,492 | 2,160,308,785 |- 2,097,292,442 | (+) 63,016,343 | Mar.
47 | 747,100,385 | 743,140,672 ((+) .- 3,959,713 | 2,907,409,170 | 2,840,433,114 | (+) 66,976,056 | Apr.
5A | 749,197,469 857,755,072 |(—) 108,557,603 | 3,656,606,639 | 3,698,188,186|(—) 41,581,547 | May.
68 | 791,176,685 | 886,878,145 {(—) 95,701,460 | 4,447,783,324 | 4,585,066,331 | (—) 137,283,007 | Jun.
7R | 877,611,158 | 867,046,327 |(+) 10,564,831 | 5,325,394,482 | 5,452,112,658 | (—) 126,718,176 | Jul.
8H | 791,226,132| 913,435,773 (—) 122,209,641 | 6,116,620,614 | 6,365,548,431 | (—) 248,927,817 | Aug.
9A | 882,360,499 | 861,916,856 |(+) 20,443,643 | 6,998,981,113 | 7,227,465,287 | (—) 228,484,174 | Sep.
107 | 887,404,390 | 1,003,160,535 |(—) 115,756,145 | 7,886,385,503 | 8,230,625,822|(~) 344,240,319 | Oct.
11A | 964,110,944 | 1,005,778,981 |(—) 41,668,037 | 8,850,496,447 | 9,236,404,803 ] (—) 385,908,356 | Nov.
128 | 1,180,930,412 | 1,167,950,238 |(+) 12,980,174 | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 | Dec.




